
3 Hour Overall

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

96 Paul Pedersen Ant Pedersen Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3 Class 1 2nd 2nd 1st 90 90 95 -90 185

10 Andrew Fawcett Daniel Gaunt McLaren 720 S GT3 Class 1 3rd 1st 2nd 86 95 90 -86 185

888 Steve Brooks Bill Riding Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNF 7th 3rd 20 73 86 -20 159

62 David Cremer Jason Liefting McLaren 570 S GT4 Class 3 6th 9th 5th 76 67 79 -67 155

27 Sam Fillmore A.Waite/D.Stutterd Audi R8 LMS GT3 Class1 1st DNF DNF 95 20 20 -20 115

84 Lance Hughes Chris van der Drift Lamborghini Gallaro R-EX GT3 Class 1 DNF 4th WD 20 82 0 0 102

51 Shane Helms Greg Murphy Renault R.S.01 Class 1 4th DNS DNS 82 10 10 -10 92

9 Francois Beziac Mana Malmezac Porsche 991 MR Class 2 DNF 8th DNS 20 70 10 -10 90

91 John Penny R.Murphy/G.Murphy Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Class 1 5th 6th WD 79 76 0 -76 79

90 Glenn Smith John de Veth McLaren 650 S GT3 Class 1 DNE DNF DNF 0 20 20 -20 20

1 Neil Foster Jonny Reid Audi R8 LMS GT3 Class 1 DNE 3rd DNE 0 86 0 -86 0

4 Marco Giltrap Simon Evans Porsche 982 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNE DNE 4th 0 0 82 -82 0

107 Allan Sargeant Matt Gibson Nissan R35 GTR Nismo GT3 Class 1 DNE 5th DNE 0 79 0 -79 0

35 Paul Southam Rob Steele Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNE DNE DNE 0 0 0 0 0

185 Martin Neill Ben Byers Porsche 991 Gen1 Class 2 WD DNE DNE 0 0 0 0 0

3 Hour Class 1

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

96 Paul Pedersen Ant Pedersen Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3 Class 1 2nd 2nd 1st 90 90 95 -90 185

10 Andrew Fawcett Daniel Gaunt McLaren 720 S GT3 Class 1 3rd 1st 2nd 86 95 90 -86 185

27 Sam Fillmore A.Waite/D.Stutterd Audi R8 LMS GT3 Class1 1st DNF DNF 95 20 20 -20 115

51 Shane Helms Greg Murphy Renault R.S.01 Class 1 4th DNS DNS 82 10 10 -10 92

84 Lance Hughes Chris van der Drift Lamborghini Gallaro R-EX GT3 Class 1 DNF 4th WD 20 82 0 -20 82

91 John Penny R.Murphy/G.Murphy Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Class 1 5th 6th DNE 79 76 0 -76 79

1 Neil Foster Jonny Reid Audi R8 LMS GT3 Class 1 DNE 3rd DNE 0 86 0 -86 0

107 Allan Sargeant Matt Gibson Nissan R35 GTR Nismo GT3 Class 1 DNE 5th DNE 0 79 0 -79 0

90 Glenn Smith John de Veth McLaren 650 S GT3 Class 1 DNE DNF DNF 0 20 20 -20 20



 3 Hour Class 2

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

888 Steve Brooks Bill Riding Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNF 1st 1st 20 95 95 -20 190

9 Francois Beziac Mana Malmezac Porsche 991 MR Class 2 DNF 2nd DNF 20 90 20 -20 110

35 Paul Southam Rob Steele Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNE DNE DNE 0 0 0 0 0

185 Martin Neill Ben Byers Porsche 991 Gen1 Class 2 WD DNE DNE 0 0 0 0 0

3 Hour Class 3

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

62 David Cremer Jason Liefting McLaren 570 S GT4 Class 3 1st 1st 2nd 95 95 90 -90 190

4 Marco Giltrap Simon Evans Porsche 982 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNE DNE 1st 0 0 95 -95 0

1 Hour Overall

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

777 Sam Collins Marc Gen 2 Mustang Class 2 1st 14th 1st 95 56 95 -56 190

88 Steve Brooks Bill Riding Porsche 992 Class 2 4th 1st 3rd 82 95 86 -82 181

91 Marco Schelp BMW Z4 GT3 Class 1 3rd 2nd 8th 86 90 70 -70 176

4 Marco Giltrap Porsche 982 Cayman GT4 Class 3 7th 5th 2nd 73 79 90 -73 169

5 Geoff Short Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 6th 12th 5th 76 60 79 -60 155

51 Robert Wallace Holden Commodore VE V8ST Class 2 DNF 3rd 9th 20 86 67 -20 153

7 Nick Ross Nissan Altima L33 TLX Class 2 5th 9th DNF 79 67 20 -20 146

69 Steve Sullivan Porsche 991 Gen1 Class 2 9th 11th 10th 67 62 64 -62 131

10 Grant Aitken Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Class 3 8th 13th 15th 70 58 54 -56 126

83 John Buchanan Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNF 18th 13th 20 48 58 -20 106

50 Blair McDonald Holden Commodore VE V8ST Class 2 DNF 4th DNS 20 82 10 -10 102

19 John Midgley Ford Falcon FG V8ST Class 2 2nd DNE DNF 90 0 20 -20 90

35 Paul Southam Rob Steele Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 6th 4th 0 76 82 -76 82

22 Luke Manson Porsche 991 Gen 2 Class 2 DNE 7th 6th 0 73 76 -73 76

444 Grant Baguley BMW E46 M3 Class 4 DNE 10th 7th 0 64 73 -64 73

84 Adam Julian Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 8th 11th 0 70 62 -62 70

17 Todd Murphy Hyundai i45 V8ST Class 2 10th 16th DNE 64 52 0 -52 64



2 Jono McFarlane Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 Class 3 DNE DNE 12th 0 0 60 -60 0

12 Ray Williams Oilver Saxon Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNE DNE 14th 0 0 56 -56 0

24 Rob Williams Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 15th WD 0 54 0 -54 0

161 Charles Rollo Toyota AE86 Levin Turbo Class 4 DNE DNE 16th 0 0 52 -52 0

42 Heremana Malmezac Kieran Doe Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNE 17th DNE 0 50 0 -50 0

56 Daniel Cropp Nigel Kiddey Honda Civic EG 2.4 Class 4 DNE DNE 17th 0 0 50 -50 0

40 Brady Wild Simon Evans Holden Commodore VF V8ST Class 2 DNE DNE DNF 0 0 20 -20 0

59 Andrew Anderson Ford Falcon BA TL V8 Class 3 DNS DNE DNE 10 0 0 -10 0

185 Martin Neill Ben Byers Porsche 991 Gen1 Class 2 DNS WD WD 10 0 0 -10 0

9 Francois Beziac Kieran Doe Porsche 991 MR Class 2 DNE DNE DNS 0 0 10 -10 0

55 Gene Rollinson Porsche 991.2 Class 2 DNE DNE DNS 0 0 10 -10 0

14 Dave O'Leary Chevrolet Corvette GT3 Class 1 DNE DNE DNS 0 0 10 -10 0

26 Lochlainn Fitzgerald-Symes Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 WD WD WD 0 0 0 0 0

72 Zac Sitchbury Toyota 86 Class 5 DNE DNE WD 0 0 0 0 0



1 Hour Class 1

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

91 Marco Schelp BMW Z4 GT3 Class 1 1st 1st 1st 95 95 95 -95 190

14 Dave O'Leary Chevrolet Corvette GT3 Class 1 DNE DNE DNS 0 0 -10 0 -10

 1 Hour Class 2

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

777 Sam Collins Marc Gen 2 Mustang Class 2 1st 10th 1st 95 64 95 -64 190

88 Steve Brooks Bill Riding Porsche 992 Class 2 3rd 1st 2nd 86 95 90 -86 185

51 Robert Wallace Holden Commodore VE V8ST Class 2 DNF 2nd 6th 20 90 76 -20 166

5 Geoff Short Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 5th 9th 4th 79 67 82 -67 161

7 Nick Ross Nissan Altima L33 TLX Class 2 4th 7th DNF 82 73 20 -20 155

69 Steve Sullivan Porsche 991 Gen1 Class 2 6th 8th 7th 76 70 73 -70 149

50 Blair McDonald Holden Commodore VE V8ST Class 2 DNF 3rd DNS 20 86 10 -10 106

19 John Midgley Ford Falcon FG V8ST Class 2 2nd DNE DNF 90 0 20 -20 90

35 Paul Southam Rob Steele Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 4th 3rd 0 82 86 -82 86

22 Luke Manson Porsche 991 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 5th 5th 0 79 79 -79 79

84 Adam Julian Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 6th 8th 0 76 70 -70 76

17 Todd Murphy Hyundai i45 V8ST Class 2 7th 11th DNE 73 62 0 -62 73

24 Rob Williams Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 DNE 10th WD 0 64 0 -64 0

40 Brady Wild Simon Evans Holden Commodore VF V8ST Class 2 DNE DNE DNF 0 0 20 -20 0

185 Martin Neill Ben Byers Porsche 991 Gen1 Class 2 DNS WD WD 10 0 0 -10 0

9 Francois Beziac Kieran Doe Porsche 991 MR Class 2 DNE DNE DNS 0 0 10 -10 0

55 Gene Rollinson Porsche 991 Class 2 DNE DNE DNS 0 0 10 -10 0

26 Lochlainn Fitzgerald-Symes Porsche 997 Gen2 Class 2 WD WD WD 0 0 0 0 0



1 Hour Class 3

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

4 Marco Giltrap Porsche 982 Cayman GT4 Class 3 1st 1st 1st 95 95 95 -95 190

10 Grant Aitken Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Class 3 2nd 2nd 5th 90 90 79 -79 180

83 John Buchanan Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNF 4th 3rd 20 82 86 -20 168

2 Jono McFarlane Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 Class 3 DNE DNE 2nd 0 0 90 -90 0

42 Heremana Malmezac Kieran Doe Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNE 3rd DNE 0 86 0 -86 0

12 Ray Williams Oilver Saxton Porsche 981 Cayman GT4 Class 3 DNE DNE 4th 0 0 82 -82 0

59 Andrew Anderson Ford Falcon BA TL V8 Class 3 DNS DNE DNE 10 0 0 -10 0

1 Hour Class 4

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

444 Grant Baguley BMW E46 M3 Class 4 DNE 1st 1st 0 95 95 -95 95

161 Charles Rollo Toyota AE86 Levin Turbo Class 4 DNE DNE 2nd 0 0 90 -90 0

56 Daniel Cropp Nigel Kiddey Honda Civic EG 2.4 Class 4 DNE DNE 3rd 0 0 86 -86 0

1 Hour Class 5

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

72 Zac Sitchbury Clint Barber Toyota 86 Class 5 DNE DNE WD 0 0 0 0 0

2 Hour Overall

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

64 David Whitburn Graham Ball BMW E92 Class A 1st 3rd 2nd 95 86 90 -86 185

94 Simon Ussher Jake Stoneman Ford Falcon FG V8 Ute Class A 7th 11th 1st 73 62 95 -62 168

11 William Morton Tom Alexander Toyota 86 Class C 4th 4th 9th 82 82 67 -67 164

28 Chris Wall A.Simon/L.Hammond Honda Civic Class C 5th 6th 6th 79 76 76 -76 155

700 Philip Ross Shane Dias Holden Commodore VE V8 Ute Class A 8th 8th 7th 70 70 73 -70 143

57 Paul Fougere Alex Fougere Holden Commodore VE V8 Ute Class A 15th 13th 4th 54 58 82 -54 140

23 Greg Kroef P.Manuell/B.Kroef Ford Falcon FG V8 Ute Class A 3rd 16th DNF 86 52 20 -20 138



999 Donovan O'Neil Bruce Simmonds Toyota Celica Class C 10th 18th 10th 64 48 64 -48 128

50 Codie Banks Russell Brock BMW E36 323 Class B 9th 17th 13th 67 50 58 -50 125

90 David Thomsen Josh Donohue Mitsubishi Mirage Class C DNF 9th 16th 20 67 52 -20 119

31 Glenn Richards Bea Vear Nissan Primera Class C 12th 19th DNF 60 46 20 -20 106

123 Brendan Murphy Brock Cooley Seat Leon Supercopa Class B 2nd 2nd WD 90 90 0 -90 90

24 Mark Leonard Corbon Sprague Honda Integra DC 5 Class C 6th WD 5th 76 0 79 -76 79

9 Sam Cotterill Justin Allen Toyota 86 Class C DNE 7th 8th 0 73 70 -70 73

88 Marty McCullough Ian Foster Honda Integra DC 5 Class C DNE 10th 12th 0 64 60 -60 64

43 Jake Reid Glen Reid BMW E36 323 Class B 13th DNE 17th 58 0 50 -50 58

42 Steff Chambers Cameron McCormack Porsche 996 Class A DNE 1st DNE 0 95 0 -95 0

52 Shane Parsons Daniel Cropp Honda CR-X Class C DNE DNE 3rd 0 0 86 -86 0

234 Nicolas Cutfield Robert Dong Porsche 996 Class C DNE 5th DNE 0 79 0 -79 0

14 Daniel Ludlam Stu Monteith Ford Falcon BF V8 Ute Class A DNF WD 18th 20 0 48 -68 0

82 Dave Lowe Brett Main Ford Falcon BF V8 Ute Class A DNE DNS 14th 0 10 56 -66 0

45 Bruce McRae Mike Ellis Holden Commodore VE V8 Ute Class A 11th DNE WD 62 0 0 -62 0

72 Zac Sitchbury Clint Barber Toyota 86 Class C DNE DNE 11th 0 0 62 -62 0

77 Grant Biggar Stu Owers Porsche Boxster Class B DNE 12th DNE 0 60 0 -60 0

42 Sanjay Kumar James Kuno/Brad Wilson BMW E36 323 Class B 14th DNE WD 56 0 0 -56 0

888 Alan Lowndes Nik Lowndes Nissan Pulsar Class C DNE 14th DNE 0 56 0 -56 0

45 Simon Baker Matt Horne Mazda RX-8 Class B DNE 15th DNE 0 54 0 -54 0

73 Mark Mallard Thomas Mallard Toyota MR 2 Class C DNE DNE 15th 0 0 54 -54 0

7 Paul Burborough Wayne Leach BMW M235i Racing Cup Class A DNF DNE DNE 20 0 0 -20 0

20 Tony Head Seton Head Toyota Altezza Class A DNF WD WD 20 0 0 -20 0

107 Allan Sargeant Matt Gibson Seat Leon Supercopa Class B DNF WD WD 20 0 0 -20 0

660 Jonathan Pierce Brent Forman BMW E46 Compact Class B DNE DNF DNE 0 20 0 -20 0



2 Hour Class A

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

64 David Whitburn Graham Ball BMW E92 Class A 1st 2nd 2nd 95 90 90 -90 185

94 Simon Ussher Jake Stoneman Ford Falcon FG V8 Ute Class A 3rd 5th 1st 86 79 95 -79 181

57 Paul Fougere Alex Fougere Holden Commodore VE V8 Ute Class A 6th 6th 3rd 76 76 90 -76 166

700 Philip Ross Shane Dias Holden Commodore VE V8 Ute Class A 4th 4th 4th 82 82 82 -82 164

23 Greg Kroef P.Manuell/B.Kroef Ford Falcon FG V8 Ute Class A 2nd 7th DNF 90 73 20 -20 163

82 Dave Lowe Brett Main Ford Falcon BF V8 Ute Class A DNE DNS 5th 0 10 79 -10 79

14 Daniel Ludlam Stu Monteith Ford Falcon BF V8 Ute Class A DNF WD 6th 20 0 76 -20 76

42 Steff Chambers Cameron McCormack Porsche 996 Class A DNE 1st DNE 0 95 0 -95 0

234 Nic Cutfield Robert Dong Porsche 996 Class A DNE 3rd DNE 0 86 0 -86 0

45 Bruce McRae Mike Ellis Holden Commodore VE V8 Ute Class A 5th DNE WD 79 0 0 -79 0

7 Paul Burborough Wayne Leach BMW M235i Racing Cup Class A DNF DNE DNE 20 0 0 -20 0

20 Tony Head Seton Head Toyota Altezza Class A DNF WD WD 20 0 0 -20 0

2 Hour Class B

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

50 David Banks Codie Banks BMW E36 323 Class B 2nd 4th 1st 90 82 95 -82 185

123 Brendan Murphy Brock Cooley Seat Leon Supercopa Class B 1st 1st WD 95 95 0 -95 95

43 Jake Reid Glen Reid BMW E36 323 Class B 3rd DNE 2nd 86 0 90 -86 90

77 Grant Biggar Stu Owers Porsche Boxster Class B DNE 2nd DNE 0 90 0 -90 0

45 Simon Baker Matt Horne Mazda RX-8 Class B DNE 3rd DNE 0 86 0 -86 0

42 Sanjay Kumar James Kuno/Brad Wilson BMW E36 323 Class B 4th DNE WD 82 0 0 -82 0

107 Allan Sargeant Matt Gibson Seat Leon Supercopa Class B DNF WD WD 20 0 0 -20 0

660 Jonathon Pierce Brent Forman BMW E46 Compact Class B DNE DNF DNE 0 20 0 -20 0



 2 Hour Class C

Car Num Driver co-driver Car Class R1 Pos R2 Pos R3 Pos R1 Points R2 Points R3 Points Drop Total

11 William Morton Tom Alexander Toyota 86 Class C 1st 1st 5th 95 95 79 -79 190

28 Chris Wall A. Simon/L.Hammond Honda Civic Class C 2nd 2nd 3rd 90 90 86 -86 180

999 Donovan Neil Bruce Simmonds Toyota Celica Class C 5th 7th 6th 82 73 76 -73 158

31 Glenn Richards Bea Vear Nissan Primera Class C 5th 8th DNF 79 70 20 -20 149

90 David Thomsen Josh Donohue Mitsubishi Mirage Class C DNF 4th 10th 20 82 67 -20 149

24 Mark Leonard Corbon Sprague Honda Integra DC 5 Class C 3rd WD 2nd 86 0 90 -86 90

9 Sam Cotterill Justin Allen Toyota 86 Class C DNE 3rd 4th 0 86 82 -82 86

88 Marty McCullough Ian Foster Honda Integra DC 2 Class C DNE 5th 8th 0 79 70 -70 79

52 Shane Parsons Daniel Cropp Honda CR-X Class C DNE DNE 1st 0 0 95 -95 0

888 Alan Lowndes Nik Lowndes Nissan Pulsar Class C DNE 6th DNE 0 76 0 -76 0

72 Zac Sitchbury Clint Barber Toyota 86 Class C DNE DNE 7th 0 0 73 -73 0

73 Mark Mallard Thomas Mallard Toyota MR 2 Class C DNE DNE 9th 0 0 67 -67 0


